PRODUCT BENEFITS
– Very compact shape with high efficiency
– Higher luminous efficacy compared to other energy-saving lamp shapes
PRODUCT FEATURES
– Good quality of light; color rendering index Ra: ≥ 80; constant chromaticity
– Average life: 10,000 h
PRODUCT FAMILY DATASHEET
OSRAM DULUX TWIST

DTW 15 W/827 220…240 V E27 55.00 g 0…+50 °C 10000 h 10000 h 2.0 mg Yes A 15 kWh/1000h
DTW 15 W/840 220…240 V E27 55.00 g 0…+50 °C 10000 h 10000 h 2.0 mg Yes A 15 kWh/1000h
DTW 15 W/865 220…240 V E27 55.00 g 0…+50 °C 10000 h 10000 h 2.0 mg Yes A 15 kWh/1000h
DTW 20 W/827 220…240 V B22d 80.00 g 0…+50 °C 10000 h 10000 h 1.4 mg Yes A 20 kWh/1000h
DTW 20 W/827 220…240 V E27 70.00 g 0…+50 °C 10000 h 10000 h 2.0 mg Yes A 20 kWh/1000h
DTW 20 W/840 220…240 V E27 70.00 g 0…+50 °C 10000 h 10000 h 2.0 mg Yes A 20 kWh/1000h
DTW 20 W/865 220…240 V E27 70.00 g 0…+50 °C 10000 h 10000 h 2.0 mg Yes A 20 kWh/1000h
DTW 23 W/827 220…240 V B22d 85.00 g 0…+50 °C 10000 h 10000 h 1.4 mg Yes A 23 kWh/1000h
DTW 23 W/827 220…240 V E27 75.00 g 0…+50 °C 10000 h 10000 h 2.0 mg Yes A 23 kWh/1000h
DTW 23 W/840 220…240 V E27 75.00 g 0…+50 °C 10000 h 10000 h 2.0 mg Yes A 23 kWh/1000h
DTW 23 W/865 220…240 V E27 75.00 g 0…+50 °C 10000 h 10000 h 2.0 mg Yes A 23 kWh/1000h
DTW 9 W/827 220…240 V E14 35.00 g 0…+50 °C 10000 h 10000 h 1.7 mg Yes A 9 kWh/1000h
DTW 9 W/840 220…240 V E14 35.00 g 0…+50 °C 10000 h 10000 h 1.4 mg Yes A 9 kWh/1000h
Country-specific categorizations
Product description ILCOS
DTW 12 W/827 220…240 V B22d FB-12/827-220/240-B22D
DTW 12 W/827 220…240 V E14 FB-12/827-220/240-E14
DTW 12 W/827 220…240 V E27 FB-12/827-220/240-E27
PRODUCT FAMILY DATASHEET
__
January 25, 2018, 11:26:18 © 2018, LEDVANCE GmbH. All rights reserved.
OSRAM DULUX TWIST Page 3 of 10
Country-specific categorizations
Product description ILCOS
DTW 12 W/840 220…240 V E14 FB-12/840-220/240-E14
DTW 12 W/840 220…240 V E27 FB-12/840-220/240-E27
DTW 12 W/865 220…240 V E14 FB-12/865-220/240-E14
DTW 12 W/865 220…240 V E27 FB-12/865-220/240-E27
DTW 15 W/827 220…240 V B22d FB-15/827-220/240-B22D
DTW 15 W/827 220…240 V E14 FB-15/27/1B-220/240-E14
DTW 15 W/827 220…240 V E27 FB-15/827-220/240-E27
DTW 15 W/840 220…240 V E27 FB-15/840-220/240-E27
DTW 15 W/865 220…240 V E27 FB-15/865-220/240-E27
DTW 20 W/827 220…240 V B22d FB-20/827-220/240-B22D
DTW 20 W/827 220…240 V E27 FB-20/827-220/240-E27
DTW 20 W/840 220…240 V E27 FB-20/840-220/240-E27
DTW 20 W/865 220…240 V E27 FB-20/865-220/240-E27
DTW 23 W/827 220…240 V B22d FB-23/827-220/240-B22D
DTW 23 W/827 220…240 V E27 FB-23/827-220/240-E27
DTW 23 W/840 220…240 V E27 FB-23/840-220/240-E27
DTW 23 W/865 220…240 V E27 FB-23/865-220/240-E27
DTW 9 W/827 220…240 V E14 FB-9/827- 220/240-E14
DTW 9 W/840 220…240 V E14 FB-9/840-220/240-E14
PRODUCT FAMILY DATASHEET
__